
Abuse – Child 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
Abuse – Domestic/Threats of Violence 
Dial 911 
Abuse – Domestic/Sexual 
Center for Child and Family Advocacy Family Justice 
Center  419-592-0540  or   419-335-4255 
FC Health Center 419-335-2015 
Abuse – Senior Citizens 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
Adoption 
Catholic Charities 419-244-6711 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
FC Probate Court 419-337-9242 
Community Pregnancy Center 800-633-3339      
Lutheran Social Services 800-577-8629         
Alcoholism/Drug Abuse 
Recovery Services of Northwest Ohio 419-337-1973 
Help Center 419-592-0500         
Maumee Valley Guidance Center 419-337-5941 
Fulton Co Alano Club 419-335-6211 
Behavioral/Emotional/Counseling  
Center for Child & Family Advocacy 419-592-0540 
Crisis Care Counseling Center 800-468-4357  
Lutheran Social Services 800-577-8629 
Maumee Valley Guidance Center 419-337-5941 
Breastfeeding Support 
WIC 800-888-4804 
Child Development 
FC Help Me Grow 419-337-4579       
Child Support 
FC Child Support Enforcement Agency 419-337-0010     
Clothing 
Community Pregnancy Center 800-633-3339 
Open Door of Delta 419-822-0199        
St. Vincent De Paul-Fayette 419-237-2441       
Trinity Assistance Fund 419-826-2492         
Day Care – Adult 
Hands of Grace 419-822-3556  
Archbold Adult Day Care  419-445-5128  
Day Care – Child 
YW Childcare Connections 419-255-5519       
Day Care Assistance– Child 
FC Job and Family Services 419-337-0010 
Head Start/NOCAC 419-337-9141         
Delivered Meals 
FC Health Center 419-335-2015  x 2033 
Meals on Wheels 419-337-9299  
Dental 
Bryan Community Health Center 567-239-4562  
Diapers 
Helping Hands Food Pantry-Fayette 419-357-7457 
Community Pregnancy Center 800-633-3339 
Disability 
Ability Center—Bryan Office  855-633-1400  
FC Board of DD 419-337-4575      
Quadco 419-682-1011 
Social Security Office 1-877-600-2860         
Disaster 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915         
FC Job and Family Services 419-337-0010 
Education/Literacy/GED 
English as Second Language 800-589-3334         
Four County Career Center 800-589-3334         
Outreach of Delta (GED) 419-822-4407  
Wauseon Learning Center (GED) 419-337-9604        
Employment Services 
Northwest Employment Services 419-682-1011 
Eye Care 
Lions Club—Archbold 630-571-5466 
Lions Club—Wauseon 630-571-5466 
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Food Stamps 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
Food 
FISH-Archbold Pantry 419-445-0366      
FISH -Wauseon Pantry 419-337-7342         
WIC 419-337-6979         
FC Job and Family Services 419-337-0010 
Helping Hands Food Pantry-Fayette 419-357-7457 
Delta Community Outreach  419-822-4407     
Salvation Army – 419-241-1138      
St Vincent DePaul, Delta/Swanton 419-826-2791  
St Vincent DePaul, Wauseon 419-337-4536     
Trinity Assistance Fund 419-826-2492  
Alano Club Food Baskets 419-335-6211      
Foster Care 
Adriel Inc. of NW Ohio  419-445-1980      
Catholic Charities 419-244-6711 
Inner Peace Homes 419-354-6525         
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
Furniture 
Open Door of Delta 419-822-1099 
Community Pregnancy Center 800-633-3339      
Guardianship 
FC Probate Court 419-337-9242   
Health Clinics 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
Free Clinic of Fulton County 419-337-0915 
Health Partners of Western OH~Bryan 419-636-5218   
Health Partners of Western OH~Defiance 419-785-3827   
Health/Medical Expense 
American Cancer Society 888-227-6446 
American Heart Association 800-242-8721 
American Lung Association 800-586-4872 
Epilepsy Center of NW Ohio 800-589-5958 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
FC Health Department 419- 337-0915 
Kidney Foundation of NW OH 419-329-2776 
United Way of Fulton County 419-337-9606 
Hospitals 
FC Health Center 419-335-2015 
Hearing/Speech 
Ability Center—Bryan Office 855-633-1400  
FC Board of DD 419-337-4575 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
Home /Health Care 
All Caring Home Health Services, LLC 419-782-8200 
AmeriCare Home Health 800-372-3905 
Caring Home Health Care 419-337-6862 
Passionate Care 419-445-0002 
Visiting Nurses & Hospice 800-637-5371 
Home Repair 
Area Agency on Aging 800-472-7277 
Maumee Valley Planning Org 419-784-3882 
NOCAC/Home Weatherization 800-282-0880 
U.S.D.A. Rural Opportunities 419-422-0242 
Immunizations  
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
Juvenile Delinquency 
FC Juvenile Court/Probation 419-337-9244 
Mental Health Crisis Intervention 
Crisis Care Counseling Center 800-468-4357  
Maumee Valley Guidance Center 800-569-3980 
Nutrition/Food Safety 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
OH State University Extension 419-337-9210 
Parenting Programs 
Community Pregnancy Centers 800-633-3339 
Paternity 
Fulton County Child Support/JFS 419-337-0010 
Physician Find Services 
FC Health Department/CFHS 419-337-0915 
Prescription Assistance 
Ohio’s Best Rx 866-923-7879      
 
 

Public Assistance 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
Home and Rental Assistance 
FISH-Archbold-419-445-0366 
FISH-Wauseon 419-337-7342 
Delta Community Outreach 419-822-4407 
Salvation Army – 419-241-1138 
St Vincent DePaul, Lyons 419-644-4014   
St Vincent DePaul, Delta/Swanton 419-826-2791 
St Vincent DePaul, Wauseon 419-337-4536 
Shelter 
Path 419-782-6962 
Sanctuary of Williams County 419-636-2460 
Substance Use Prevention 
Healthy Choices Caring Communities 419-337-0915 
Suicidal Prevention 
Teen Line/211 877-419-7233 
Teen Line Text “419SAFE” to 898211 
Support Groups 
Crisis Care Counseling Center 800-468-4357  
Alzheimer’s Assoc NW Ohio Chapter  800-272-3900 
Multiple Sclerosis Soc, NW OH Ch. 419-897-9533 
Tobacco Cessation 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
FC Health Center 419-335-2015 
State of Ohio Quit Line 800-784-8669      
Transportation/Gas Vouchers 
FISH- Wauseon 419-337-7342 
FISH-Archbold 419-445-0366 
Fulton Cab 419-533-3358 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
FC Senior Center 419-337-9299 
FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 
Hands of Grace 419-822-3556 
Salvation Army – 419-241-1138 
St Vincent DePaul, Wauseon 419-337-4536 
St Vincent DePaul, Delta/Swanton 419-826-2791 
Urgent Care 
Fast Track Emergency Care—FCHC 419-335-2015 
Parkview FirstCare, Archbold   419-445-2015 
Urgent Care of Wauseon—419-335-4600 
Utility Assistance 
Archbold Fish Pantry 419-445-0366 
Wauseon Fish Pantry 419-337-7342 
FC Job & Family Services (PRC) 419-337-0010 
Northwest Ohio Community Action 419-337-8601 
Delta Community Outreach 419-822-4407 
Salvation Army – 419-241-1138 
St Vincent DePaul, Wauseon 419-337-4536 
St Vincent DePaul, Delta/Swanton 419-826-2791 
Veterans 
Veterans Affairs 419-337-9266   
Victim Assistance/Witness 
Shalom Ministries 419-445-1552 
Family Justice Center/ WFS 419-335-4255   
Center for Child and Family Advocacy 419-592-0540 
Vision Needs—Glasses 
FC Health Department 419-337-0915 
Lions Club—Arch, Delta, Pettis, Waus, Fayette 
567-454-9739 
Lions Club—Swanton  419-826-3937 
Youth Empowerment 
HC3 / YAC 419-337-0915 
Youth Services 
Big Brother/Big Sister 419-243-4600 
Boy Scouts  800-686-4220    
OSU Extension  4H 419-337-9210 
Girl Scouts of America 419-243-8216 
Open Door of Delta (Delta Outreach) 419-822-0199 
FC Special Olympics 419-337-9640 
YAC   419-337-0915 

Current as of 
01/08/2019 
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The following locations are accepting unwanted medications (solids only) 
throughout the year.  

 
Archbold PD * Fayette PD * FC Sheriff’s Office * Swanton PD * Wauseon PD 

 
Visit www.hc3partnership.org for specific times 



Ability Center—Bryan Office 855-633-1400 

Adriel Inc. of Northwest Ohio 419-445-1980 

Alano Club Food Baskets 419-335-6211 

Alzheimer’s Assoc NW Ohio Chapter   800-272-3900 

American Cancer Society 888-227-6446 

American Heart Association 800-242-8721 

American Lung Association 800-586-4872 

AmeriCare Home Health 800-372-3905 

Area Agency on Aging 800-472-7277 

Big Brother/Big Sister 419-243-4600 

Boy Scouts 888-686-4220 

Bryan Community Health Center-Dental 567-239-4562 

Bureau of Voc. Rehab. (BVR) 800-282-4536 

Caring Home Health 419-337-6862 

Catholic Charities 419-244-6711 

Center for Child/Family Advocacy-Nap 419-592-0540 

Center for Child/Family Advocacy-Wau 419-335-4255 

Community Pregnancy Center 800-633-3339 

Crisis Care Counseling Center 800-468-4357 

Delta Community Outreach 419-822-4407 

Epilepsy Center of NW Ohio 800-589-5958 

ESOL 419-337-9604 

FISH-Archbold 419-445-0366 

FISH-Wauseon 419-337-7342 

Four County Career Center 800-589-3334 

Free Clinic of Fulton County 419-337-0915 

Fulton County Alano Club 419-335-6211 

Fulton County Cab 419-533-3358 

FC Board of DD 419-337-4575 

FC Child Support Enforce. Agency 419-337-0010 

FC Head Start Program/NOCAC 419-337-8601 

FC Health Center / Fast Track  419-335-2015 

FC Health Department 419-337-0915 

FC Job & Family Services 419-337-0010 

FC Juvenile Probation 419-337-9244 

FC Probate 419-337-9242 

FC Senior Center 419-337-9299 

FC Special Olympics 419-337-9640 

Girl Scouts 419-243-8216 

Hands of Grace 419-822-3556 

Health Partners of Western Ohio-Bryan 419-636-5218 

Health Partners of Western OH–Defiance 419-785-3827 

Healthy Choices Caring Communities 419-337-0915 

Help Center 419-592-0500 

Help Me Grow Central Intake 419-337-4579 

Helping Hands Food Pantry-Fay/Cell 419-357-7457 

Home Weatherization 800-282-0880 

Inner Peace Homes 419-354-6525 

It Takes Two Program 800-693-6000 

Kidney Foundation of NW Ohio 419-329-2776 

Lions Club—Archbold & Wauseon 630-571-5466 

Lutheran Social Services 800-577-8629 

Maumee Valley Guidance Center 800-569-3980 

Maumee Valley Plan. Org. 419-784-3882 

Meals on Wheels 419-337-9299 

NW Ohio Community Action 419-337-8601 

Ohio State University Ext. Office 419-337-9210 

Ohio Tobacco Quit Line 800-784-8669 

Ohio’s Best RX 866-923-7879 

Open Door of Delta 419-822-0199 

Parkview FirstCare, Archbold 419-445-2015 

Passionate Care, LLC 419-445-0002 

PATH 419-782-6962 

Quadco 419-682-1011 

Recovery Services of Northwest Ohio 419-337-1973 

Salvation Army 419-241-1138 

Sanctuary of Williams County 419-636-2460 

Shalom Ministries 419-445-1552 

Social Security Office 877-600-2860 

St Vincent dePaul - Delta/Swanton 419-826-2791 

St Vincent dePaul - Lyons 419-644-4014 

St Vincent dePaul - Wauseon 419-337-4536 

Trinity Assistance Fund 419-826-2492 

United Way of Fulton County 419-337-9606 

Urgent Care of Wauseon 419-335-4600 

U.S.D.A. Rural Development 419-422-0242 

Veterans Affairs 419-337-9266 

Visiting Nurses & Hospice  800-637-5371 

Wauseon Learning Center 419-337-9604 

WIC 800-888-4804 

YW Childcare Connections 419-255-5519 

www.fultoncountyhealthdept.com 
For current updates  


